

SC. 86/21 (CIS 86/21)

Order No.

Dt. 27.07.2023

Today is fixed for Charge.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present by filing hazira.

All the five (5) accused person on CB are absent by petition praying for time on the ground as stated there in.

None moves the time petition.

Ld. PP-in-Charge submits that several dates for framing charge has been passed. So, warrant against the accused persons be issued.

Heard Ld. PP-in-Charge, perused the case record, considered and the petition for time is rejected.

Issue W/A against the accused persons namely 1. Anup Kumal @ Anuj Chhetri, 2. Roshan Kami @ Lagun, 3. Ajit Pakhrin, 4. Ajay Tamang and 5. Sunil Pakhrin.

The case adjourned.

Fix 20.01.2024 for ER of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.