

SC. 86/21 (CIS 86/21)

Order Dt. 20.08.2025

Today is fixed for charge as last chance id WA.

Accused Sunil Pakrin, Ajit Pakrin, and Ajay Tamang are absent by petition U/S-317 CrPC.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Report received from concerned PS stated that the accused are absconding for avoiding police arrest.

Prays time for execute the WA.

Issue fresh WA against the accused Anup Kumal @ Anuj Chhetri and Roshan Kami @ Lagun.

Fixing 27.11.2025 for ER of WA and appearance of rest accused.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.